# OP \$840.00 7773414

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM335895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2014

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRADSHAW EVERCARE HOLDINGS, LLC		07/01/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
BUTLER HOME PRODUCTS, LLC	07/01/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	BUTLER HOME PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	9409 BUFFALO AVENUE
City:	RANCHO CUCAMONGA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91730
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77734145	ALL IN ONE
Serial Number:	75413849	BIG DADDY
Serial Number:	77195918	COMFORT CHOICE
Serial Number:	77194785	COMFORT FOAM TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	77438474	DESIGNER SERIES
Serial Number:	75979353	EVERCARE
Serial Number:	75684903	EVERCARE
Serial Number:	85203180	FIRM SWEEP
Serial Number:	85508656	FUR ERASE
Serial Number:	85203159	GENTLE SWEEP
Serial Number:	77494773	GROUT DEFENSE
Serial Number:	75422908	HANDY HELPER
Serial Number:	77982116	KITCHEN DÉCOR

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005483 FRAME: 0764

900319390

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73529924	LINT LIFTER
Serial Number:	73529925	LINT LIFT-ETTE
Serial Number:	72172741	LINT PIC-UP
Serial Number:	74458302	MAGIK BRUSH
Serial Number:	75422850	PET HAIR PIC-UP
Serial Number:	77194773	PREMIUM CHOICE
Serial Number:	77198123	PREMIUM PROTECTION TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	85188718	READYERASE
Serial Number:	77646841	SAFE TRIM SYSTEM
Serial Number:	77195978	SENSITIVE CHOICE
Serial Number:	74461550	STICKY WICKET
Serial Number:	77646866	STS SYSTEM
Serial Number:	73609897	SUPER TAC II
Serial Number:	75301467	SUPER TAC II
Serial Number:	78576255	TIDEE UP
Serial Number:	77218210	TOUGH ON LINT!
Serial Number:	77195954	ULTIMATE CHOICE
Serial Number:	77194797	ULTIMATE GUARD TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	77218251	ULTRA STICK TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	73186738	ZIP STRIP

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4168657380

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4168658244 efan@torys.com Email: Edward Fan **Correspondent Name:** 

79 Wellington Street West Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 30th Floor

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5K 1N2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37029-2001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD FAN
SIGNATURE:	/EDWARD FAN/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=BRADSHAW EVERCARE HOLDINGS, LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page1.tif source=BRADSHAW EVERCARE HOLDINGS, LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page2.tif source=BRADSHAW EVERCARE HOLDINGS, LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005483 FRAME: 0765

Delaware

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BRADSHAW EVERCARE HOLDINGS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "BUTLER HOME PRODUCTS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "BUTLER HOME PRODUCTS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2014, AT 5:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

DATE: 07-01-14

AUTHENTICATION: 1503377

TRADEMARK REEL: 005483 FRAME: 0766

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

3623329 8100M

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:02 PM 07/01/2014 FILED 05:06 PM 07/01/2014 SRV 140909288 - 3623329 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

## BRADSHAW EVERCARE HOLDINGS, LLC INTO BUTLER HOME PRODUCTS, LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

**FIRST:** The name of the surviving limited liability company is Butler Home Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company").

**SECOND:** The name of the limited liability company being merged into the Surviving Company is Bradshaw Evercare Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Merged Company").

**THIRD:** The agreement and plan of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Surviving Company and the Merging Company.

**FOURTH:** The Surviving Company will continue its existence under its present name "Butler Home Products, LLC".

**FIFTH:** The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

**SIXTH:** The agreement and plan of merger is on file at 9409 Buffalo Avenue, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730, the principal place of business of the Surviving Company.

**SEVENTH:** A copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Surviving Company or the Merged Company.

\* \* \*

TRADEMARK REEL: 005483 FRAME: 0767 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Surviving Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, as of this <u>lst</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2014.

BUTLER HOME PRODUCTS, LLC

Name Jer v Vigliotti

Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer,

Treasurer and Secretary

[Certificate of Merger]

**RECORDED: 03/23/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005483 FRAME: 0768